NOTICE DE MONTAGE ET DE MISE EN SERVICE
INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
FRANCAIS
ENGLISH
N.M.S.
STOCK N° 4.006.565 - Ed.04-07/07
TP 2800
2

Any other use is considered improper.
5. PRODUCT DETAILS
5.1 Type key
Example: TP 2802 TR
TP 28 Serial designation
02 Size designation
T Three-phase current
R Version with trolley
Example: TP 2802 ER
TP 28 Serial designation
02 Size designation
T Four-stroke combustion engine (petrol)
R Version with trolley
5.2 Technical Data TP 2802 TP 2810 TP 2820
Pump
Suction port / discharge port G 1 1/2" (DN40) G 2" (DN50) G 3" (DN80)
Max. grain size < 4 mm < 4 mm < 4 mm
Housing material Cast aluminium Grey cast iron EN-GJL-250 Grey cast iron EN-GJL-250
Impeller material EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250
Material of mechanical seal Carbon / aluminium oxide Carbon / aluminium oxide SiC / SiC
Material of static seal NBR NBR NBR
Electric motor
Rated motor power P2 See data plate
Rated current See data plate
Frequency 50 Hz
Winding Three-phase current 230 - 400 V
Speed 2900 rpm
Insulating material class F
Protection class IP55
Operating mode S1
Cooling Air cooling
Four-stroke combustion engine TP 2802 TP 2810
Engine power 2.21 kW / 3 PS 3.68 kW / 5 PS
Cubic capacity 127 cm3 205 cm3
Fuel type See the operating instructions for the combustion engine
Tank capacity 2.8 l
No-load speed 3600 rpm
Cooling Air cooling
Starter Manual, pull starter
12
ENGLISH
5.3 Scope of delivery
5.3.1 Stationary version
•Pump with standard electric motor without cable or with com-
bustion engine
•Pump installation and operating instructions
•For combustion engine, operating instructions for the engine
5.3.2 Transportable version
•Pump with standard electric motor without cable or with com-
bustion engine with trolley
•Pump installation and operating instructions
•For combustion engine, operating instructions for the engine
5.4 Recommended accessories
Accessories must be ordered separately:
•Hose coupling
•Suction hose with filter
•Motor protection switch
•Stop valves
•Non-return valve
6. DESCRIPTION AND FUNCTION
The pumps of the TP 2800 series are self-priming centrifugal
pumps with open multi-vane impeller. Drive shaft and suction
port are horizontal, the discharge port is arranged vertically.
Description of the pump (FIG. 1):
1 Pump housing
2 Suction port
3 Discharge port
4 Feed/breather hole
5 Connection box for cables (only for electric motor,
only TP...E)
6 Motor
7 Mounting links
8 Access opening (TP 2802 with drain plug)